
General $1,372,385

Capital Outlay $3,235,207

Special Education $227,821

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $0.804

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.207

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$735,569

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$735,569Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $463,312,386

Owner Occupied $115,527,428

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $128,399,632

Total $707,239,446

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

15.3

18.4%

37.0

$46,097Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 295.702

9-12 94.131

316.517

103.052

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 419.487 450.647

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 449

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 47

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 21.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.9%

23

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 536

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 418

Educational Funds $10,785

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 418.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

16

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.6

21.7

18.5

20.3

20.2

65
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Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 29.654 31.078

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD  57451

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,854

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,165,650

PK Instruction $52,802

Adult Instruction $0

$480,416

$9,026

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $28,779

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $248,182

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,270,156

County $24,535

State $796,605

Federal $230,455

Total $3,321,751

$1,607,169

$739

$0

$150,565

$554,165

$269

$0

$109,277

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,758,474 $663,712

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,346

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$126,797

$418,413

$228,131

$0

$4,600

$7,778

$30,000

$0

$0

$0

$584,805

$10,481

$166,428

$58,280

$13

$0

$0

$0

$4,370

$377,705

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$35,084 $5,550 $0

$0 $153,710 $0

$507,608 $33,574 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,934,461

$40,367

$0

$114,962

$328,329

$30,515

$0

$152,350

$0

$86,894

$3,800

$26,733

$0

$120,151

$580,483

$12,436

$0

$33,192

$111,841

$2,328

$0

$46,148

$0

$19,392

$546

$2,045

$0

$16,375

$30,649

$9,026

$0

$142,561

$30,631

$6,765

$0

$223,678

$212,306

$699

$0

$0

$0

$81,777

$309,197

$0

$0

$2,366

$10,566

$635

$0

$46,993

$45,838

$87,460

$0

$0

$0

$29,482

$155,991

$0

$0

$4,600

$0

$0

$153,710

$27,574

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,991

$0

$0

$145

$3,105

$392

$0

$44,440

$0

$15,315

$0

$0

$584,805

$10,877

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Ipswich Public School District 22-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$255,345 $209,760

$3,811,445 $1,208,204 $714,163Total Expenditures

$2,838,561 $824,785 $738,092 $532,535 $341,874 $672,070


