as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Ipswich Public School District 22-6

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD 57451

Home County: Edmunds Area in Square Miles: 536

Stud	ent]	Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	449
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	418
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	418.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	47
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	65
% Special Needs Students*	14.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	21.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	92.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.1
Number of Graduates	23

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,097
Avg Years of Experience	15.3
% with Advanced Degrees	18.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	37.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.5
Math	21.7
Reading	19.6
Science	20.3
Composite Score	20.2
Number Tested	16

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,854

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	29.654	31.078
KG-8	295.702	316.517
9-12	94.131	103.052
Total	419.487	450.647

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,785

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$735,569
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$735,569

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

28,399,632
15,527,428
63,312,386

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,372,385
Capital Outlay	\$3,235,207
Special Education	\$227,821
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$0.804
Capital Outlay	\$2.207
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$2,270,156	\$1,607,169	\$554,165	Impact Aid	
County	\$24,535	\$739	\$269	Bond Redemption	
State	\$796,605	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$230,455	\$150,565	\$109,277	Food Service	
Total	\$3,321,751	\$1,758,474	\$663,712	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,165,650	\$377,705	\$480,416
PK Instruction	\$52,802	\$0	\$9,026
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$126,797	\$4,600	\$166,428
Administration Services	\$418,413	\$7,778	\$58,280
Fiscal Services	\$35,084	\$5,550	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$153,710	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$507,608	\$33,574	\$0
Transportation Services	\$228,131	\$30,000	\$13
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$28,779	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$584,805	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$248,182	\$10,481	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,811,445	\$1,208,204	\$714,163

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,934,461	\$580,483	\$30,649	\$309,197	\$155,991	\$12,991
PK Instruction	\$40,367	\$12,436	\$9,026	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$114,962	\$33,192	\$142,561	\$2,366	\$4,600	\$145
Administration Services	\$328,329	\$111,841	\$30,631	\$10,566	\$0	\$3,105
Fiscal Services	\$30,515	\$2,328	\$6,765	\$635	\$0	\$392
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$153,710	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$152,350	\$46,148	\$223,678	\$46,993	\$27,574	\$44,440
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$212,306	\$45,838	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$86,894	\$19,392	\$699	\$87,460	\$0	\$15,315
Community Services	\$3,800	\$546	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$26,733	\$2,045	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$584,805
Co-Curricular	\$120,151	\$16,375	\$81,777	\$29,482	\$0	\$10,877
Total Expenditures	\$2,838,561	\$824,785	\$738,092	\$532,535	\$341,874	\$672,070

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.